Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey
Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University

New Jersey Institute of Technology

Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County College
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

347
348
585
241
413
216
291
567
3897
0
399

7,304

96
372
280

61
135

45
145

71

84
119
170
164
104
103
123

18

42
173

28

2,333

9,637

Graduate
Assistants
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Management

73
144
75
81
93
37
69
215
456
98
47

1,388

28
62
30
61
31
15
90
36
56
46
10
47
88
54
36
19
28
37

779

2,167

Professional

255
131
491
320
452
138
231
702
8,288
152
276

11,436

59
119
204

71
130

83
112

74

42
121
148

64

41
115

89

19

26
158

21

1,696

13,132

Of'flc'e anc! Other Support
Administrative
106 249
261 147
238 316
127 154
202 157
178 97
233 224
386 415
2,306 2,841
57 0
217 218
4,311 4,818
64 62
105 127
114 53
52 89
83 95
24 24
104 81
49 48
75 14
66 46
108 127
97 65
107 43
40 33
62 3
10 1
29 11
70 68
11 3
1,270 993
5,581 5,811

Grand Total

1,030
1,031
1,705
923
1,317
666
1,048
2,285
17,788
307
1,157

29,257

309
785
681
334
474
191
532
278
271
398
563
437
383
345
313

67
136
506

68

7,071

36,328

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 72 0 41 26 102 31 272
Caldwell College 88 0 48 61 24 2 223
Centenary College 76 0 34 114 32 24 280
Drew University 150 0 54 158 43 37 442
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florham 160 0 83 49 60 39 391
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 197 0 38 120 131 49 535
Felician College 110 0 30 60 54 19 273
Georgian Court University 100 0 56 58 49 46 309
Monmouth University 267 0 75 267 171 143 923
Princeton University 886 0 594 1,746 803 1,210 5,239
Rider University 252 0 81 220 108 97 758
Saint Elizabeth, College of 64 0 30 78 31 10 213
Saint Peter's University 115 0 60 83 59 7 324
Seton Hall University 459 0 97 410 170 116 1,252
Stevens Institute of Technology 249 0 116 107 70 196 738
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,245 0 1,437 3,557 1,907 2,026 12,172
Berkeley College 142 0 78 147 48 12 427
Devry University 38 0 19 65 5 1 128
Eastern International College 15 0 11 21 10 4 61
Eastwick College 43 0 21 7 41 7 119
ITT Technical Institute 2 0 7 2 15 0 26
Jersey College 77 0 10 43 5 11 146
Strayer University 12 0 10 7 6 6 41
University of Phoenix 30 0 11 0 22 9 72
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 359 0 167 292 152 50 1,020

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 5 0 1 0 0 2 8
Beth Medrash Govoha 18 0 23 18 17 7 83
Mesivta Keser Torah 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 9 0 4 4 2 3 22
Pillar College (formerly Somerset) 7 0 10 12 9 7 45
Princeton Theological Seminary 39 0 42 36 61 45 223
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 0 2 0 1 3 10
Rabbinical College 15 0 1 3 2 0 21
Talmudical Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 7 0 1 1 0 4 13
Yeshivas Yesodei Hatorah 6 0 0 1 0 1 8
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 125 0 86 75 92 75 453
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 3,729 0 1,690 3,924 2,151 2,151 13,645
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 13,366 0 3,857 17,056 7,732 7,962 49,973

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:

Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities

Instructional

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County College
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

474
992
1,104
525
240
229
315
869
3,039
0

816

8,603

344
676
562
599
662
247
780
263
577
678
951
376
420
453
362

92
191
368

91

8,692

17,295

Graduate
Assistants

0

164

267

37

261

0

81

42

2,079

82

3,013
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Management
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Professional

36

101
29

11
161
1,164

11
1,532
27

105
129
11
10

98
462
285
394

21

91
216

18
20
87
27

2,001

3,533

Office and
Administrative
2
12
386

28

14
138
98

112
796
46

15
38

14

50
152
52

27
12
118
229
11
11

796

1,592

Other Support

2
0
22

344

412
18

18
55
16
16

25
98
121
14

71
26
14

35

543

955

Grand Total

487
1,174
1,816

578

630

262

423
1,239
6,731

2
1,026

14,368

435
676
702
824
696
287
782
417
1,216
1,113
1,471
438
536
858
617
139
224
496
122

12,049

26,417

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

. L. Instructional Gra.duate Management Professional Offlc.e am! Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 145 0 2 36 7 0 190
Caldwell College 124 12 0 26 7 1 170
Centenary College 159 4 0 6 4 6 179
Drew University 99 25 1 27 19 4 175
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 282 0 10 27 6 0 325
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 634 0 4 40 24 1 703
Felician College 92 0 0 35 13 10 150
Georgian Court University 126 0 0 56 14 16 212
Monmouth University 304 55 2 21 8 10 400
Princeton University 159 962 23 250 131 200 1,725
Rider University 300 46 6 206 15 9 582
Saint Elizabeth, College of 129 0 0 29 4 5 167
Saint Peter's University 150 0 40 9 8 208
Seton Hall University 493 242 40 9 3 789
Stevens Institute of Technology 158 0 10 17 17 47 249
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,354 1,346 61 856 287 320 6,224
Berkeley College 253 0 0 51 9 6 319
Devry University 192 0 0 28 0 0 220
Eastern International College 13 0 2 11 2 1 29
Eastwick College 93 0 2 1 18 3 117
ITT Technical Institute 16 0 0 0 0 0 16
Jersey College 87 0 0 0 0 0 87
Strayer University 43 0 0 0 1 0 44
University of Phoenix 51 0 0 0 0 0 51
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 748 0 4 91 30 10 883

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 12 0 0 2 2 0 16
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 6 0 0 2 1 2 11
Beth Medrash Govoha 39 51 2 29 13 25 159
Mesivta Keser Torah 4 0 1 3 2 2 12
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 25 0 2 6 4 8 45
Pillar College (formerly Somerset) 54 0 2 3 0 0 59
Princeton Theological Seminary 20 62 0 3 1 1 87
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Rabbinical College 2 0 1 0 1 10 14
Talmudical Academy 3 0 1 0 3 2 9
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 2 1 2 0 7
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 10 0 0 1 1 0 12
Yeshivas Yesodei Hatorah 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 179 113 13 50 34 50 439
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 4,281 1,459 78 997 351 380 7,546
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 21,576 4,472 107 4,530 1,943 1,335 33,963

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey
Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University

New Jersey Institute of Technology

Ramapo College of N.J.

Ri. Stockton College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
T Edison State College

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County College
Camden County College
Cumberland County College
Essex County College
Gloucester County College
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College
Morris, County College of
Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College
Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

821
1,340
1,689

766

653

445

606
1,436
6,936

0
1,215

15,907

440
1,048
842
660
797
292
925
334
661
797
1,121
540
524
556
485
110
233
541
119

11,025

26,932

Graduate
Assistants

0

164

267

37

261

0

81

42

2,079

82

3,013
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3,013

Management

73
144
76
81
93
37
69
217
463
100
47

1,400

28
62
32
64
31
15
90
36
56
46
11
47
95
54
36
23
28
37

796

2,196

Professional

264
137
527
324
553
167
242
863
9,452
152
287

12,968

86
119
309
200
141

93
112
172
504
406
542

85
132
331

89

37

46
245

48

3,697

16,665

Office and
Administrative

108

273

624

131

230

180

247

524

2,404

57

329

5,107

110
105
129
90
90
38
106
99
227
118
112
124
119
158
291
21
40
76
13

2,066

7,173

Other Support

251
147
338
162
157
99
226
442
3,185
0
223

5,230

80
127
71
144
111
40
81
54
39
144
248
79
49
104
29
15
13
103

1,536

6,766

Grand Total

1,517
2,205
3,521
1,501
1,947
928
1,471
3,524
24,519
309
2,183

43,625

744
1,461
1,383
1,158
1,170

478
1,314

695
1,487
1,511
2,034

875

919
1,203

930

206

360
1,002

190

19,120

62,745

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

. Graduate . Office and
. .. Instructional R Management Professional .. . Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 217 0 43 62 109 31 462
Caldwell College 212 12 48 87 31 3 393
Centenary College 235 4 34 120 36 30 459
Drew University 249 25 55 185 62 41 617
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm 442 0 93 76 66 39 716
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro 831 0 42 160 155 50 1,238
Felician College 202 0 30 95 67 29 423
Georgian Court University 226 0 56 114 63 62 521
Monmouth University 571 55 77 288 179 153 1,323
Princeton University 1,045 962 617 1,996 934 1,410 6,964
Rider University 552 46 87 426 123 106 1,340
Saint Elizabeth, College of 193 0 30 107 35 15 380
Saint Peter's University 265 0 61 123 68 15 532
Seton Hall University 952 242 99 450 179 119 2,041
Stevens Institute of Technology 407 0 126 124 87 243 987
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 6,599 1,346 1,498 4,413 2,194 2,346 18,396
Berkeley College 395 0 78 198 57 18 746
Devry University 230 0 19 93 5 1 348
Eastern International College 28 0 13 32 12 5 90
Eastwick College 136 0 23 8 59 10 236
ITT Technical Institute 18 0 7 2 15 0 42
Jersey College 164 0 10 43 5 11 233
Strayer University 55 0 10 7 7 6 85
University of Phoenix 81 0 11 0 22 9 123
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 1,107 0 171 383 182 60 1,903

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 12 0 2 2 2 0 18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 11 0 1 2 1 4 19
Beth Medrash Govoha 57 51 25 47 30 32 242
Mesivta Keser Torah 9 0 1 3 2 2 17
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 34 0 6 10 6 11 67
Pillar College (formerly Somerset) 61 0 12 15 9 7 104
Princeton Theological Seminary 59 62 42 39 62 46 310
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 6 0 2 0 2 3 13
Rabbinical College 17 0 2 3 3 10 35
Talmudical Academy 7 0 1 0 3 2 13
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 4 0 0 0 1 1 6
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma 4 0 2 1 2 2 11
Yeshivas Toras Chaim 17 0 1 2 1 4 25
Yeshivas Yesodei Hatorah 6 0 2 1 2 1 12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 304 113 99 125 126 125 892
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 8,010 1,459 1,768 4,921 2,502 2,531 21,191
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 34,942 4,472 3,964 21,586 9,675 9,297 83,936

Source: Fall 2013 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:

Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




