Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	347	0	73	255	106	249	1,030
Kean University	348	0	144	131	261	147	1,031
Montclair State University	585	0	75	491	238	316	1,705
New Jersey City University	241	0	81	320	127	154	923
New Jersey Institute of Technology	413	0	93	452	202	157	1,317
Ramapo College of N.J.	216	0	37	138	178	97	666
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	291	0	69	231	233	224	1,048
Rowan University	567	0	215	702	386	415	2,285
Rutgers, The State University	3897	0	456	8,288	2,306	2,841	17,788
T Edison State College	0	0	98	152	57	0	307
W Paterson University of N.J.	399	0	47	276	217	218	1,157
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	7,304	0	1,388	11,436	4,311	4,818	29,257
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	96	0	28	59	64	62	309
Bergen Community College	372	0	62	119	105	127	785
Brookdale Community College	280	0	30	204	114	53	681
Burlington County College	61	0	61	71	52	89	334
Camden County College	135	0	31	130	83	95	474
Cumberland County College	45	0	15	83	24	24	191
Essex County College	145	0	90	112	104	81	532
Gloucester County College	71	0	36	74	49	48	278
Hudson County Comm College	84	0	56	42	75	14	271
Mercer County Comm College	119	0	46	121	66	46	398
Middlesex County College	170	0	10	148	108	127	563
Morris, County College of	164	0	47	64	97	65	437
Ocean County College	104	0	88	41	107	43	383
Passaic County Comm College	103	0	54	115	40	33	345
Raritan Valley Community Coll	123	0	36	89	62	3	313
Salem Community College	18	0	19	19	10	1	67
Sussex County Community Coll	42	0	28	26	29	11	136
Union County College	173	0	37	158	70	68	506
Warren County Comm College	28	0	5	21	11	3	68
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	2,333	0	779	1,696	1,270	993	7,071
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	9,637	0	2,167	13,132	5,581	5,811	36,328

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	72	0	41	26	102	31	272
Caldwell College	88	0	48	61	24	2	223
Centenary College	76	0	34	114	32	24	280
Drew University	150	0	54	158	43	37	442
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florham	160	0	83	49	60	39	391
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	197	0	38	120	131	49	535
Felician College	110	0	30	60	54	19	273
Georgian Court University	100	0	56	58	49	46	309
Monmouth University	267	0	75	267	171	143	923
Princeton University	886	0	594	1,746	803	1,210	5,239
Rider University	252	0	81	220	108	97	758
Saint Elizabeth, College of	64	0	30	78	31	10	213
Saint Peter's University	115	0	60	83	59	7	324
Seton Hall University	459	0	97	410	170	116	1,252
Stevens Institute of Technology	249	0	116	107	70	196	738
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,245	0	1,437	3,557	1,907	2,026	12,172
Berkeley College	142	0	78	147	48	12	427
Devry University	38	0	19	65	5	1	128
Eastern International College	15	0	11	21	10	4	61
Eastwick College	43	0	21	7	41	7	119
ITT Technical Institute	2	0	7	2	15	0	26
Jersey College	77	0	10	43	5	11	146
Strayer University	12	0	10	7	6	6	41
University of Phoenix	30	0	11	0	22	9	72
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	359	0	167	292	152	50	1,020

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	5	0	1	0	0	2	8
Beth Medrash Govoha	18	0	23	18	17	7	83
Mesivta Keser Torah	5	0	0	0	0	0	5
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	9	0	4	4	2	3	22
Pillar College (formerly Somerset)	7	0	10	12	9	7	45
Princeton Theological Seminary	39	0	42	36	61	45	223
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	4	0	2	0	1	3	10
Rabbinical College	15	0	1	3	2	0	21
Talmudical Academy	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	4	0	0	0	0	1	5
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	0	0	0	2	4
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	7	0	1	1	0	4	13
Yeshivas Yesodei Hatorah	6	0	0	1	0	1	8
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	125	0	86	75	92	75	453
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	3,729	0	1,690	3,924	2,151	2,151	13,645
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	13,366	0	3,857	17,056	7,732	7,962	49,973

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations. Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey		0	0	9	2	2	487
Kean University	992	164	0	6	12	0	1,174
Montclair State University	1,104	267	1	36	386	22	1,816
New Jersey City University	525	37	0	4	4	8	578
New Jersey Institute of Technology	240	261	0	101	28	0	630
Ramapo College of N.J.	229	0	0	29	2	2	262
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	315	81	0	11	14	2	423
Rowan University	869	42	2	161	138	27	1,239
Rutgers, The State University	3,039	2,079	7	1,164	98	344	6,731
T Edison State College	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
W Paterson University of N.J.	816	82	0	11	112	5	1,026
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	8,603	3,013	12	1,532	796	412	14,368
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	344	0	0	27	46	18	435
Bergen Community College	676	0	0	0	0	0	676
Brookdale Community College	562	0	2	105	15	18	702
Burlington County College	599	0	3	129	38	55	824
Camden County College	662	0	0	11	7	16	696
Cumberland County College	247	0	0	10	14	16	287
Essex County College	780	0	0	0	2	0	782
Gloucester County College	263	0	0	98	50	6	417
Hudson County Comm College	577	0	0	462	152	25	1,216
Mercer County Comm College	678	0	0	285	52	98	1,113
Middlesex County College	951	0	1	394	4	121	1,471
Morris, County College of	376	0	0	21	27	14	438
Ocean County College	420	0	7	91	12	6	536
Passaic County Comm College	453	0	0	216	118	71	858
Raritan Valley Community Coll	362	0	0	0	229	26	617
Salem Community College	92	0	4	18	11	14	139
Sussex County Community Coll	191	0	0	20	11	2	224
Union County College	368	0	0	87	6	35	496
Warren County Comm College	91	0	0	27	2	2	122
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	8,692	0	17	2,001	796	543	12,049
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	17,295	3,013	29	3,533	1,592	955	26,417

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	145	0	2	36	7	0	190
Caldwell College	124	12	0	26	7	1	170
Centenary College	159	4	0	6	4	6	179
Drew University	99	25	1	27	19	4	175
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	282	0	10	27	6	0	325
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	634	0	4	40	24	1	703
Felician College	92	0	0	35	13	10	150
Georgian Court University	126	0	0	56	14	16	212
Monmouth University	304	55	2	21	8	10	400
Princeton University	159	962	23	250	131	200	1,725
Rider University	300	46	6	206	15	9	582
Saint Elizabeth, College of	129	0	0	29	4	5	167
Saint Peter's University	150	0	1	40	9	8	208
Seton Hall University	493	242	2	40	9	3	789
Stevens Institute of Technology	158	0	10	17	17	47	249
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,354	1,346	61	856	287	320	6,224
Berkeley College	253	0	0	51	9	6	319
Devry University	192	0	0	28	0	0	220
Eastern International College	13	0	2	11	2	1	29
Eastwick College	93	0	2	1	18	3	117
ITT Technical Institute	16	0	0	0	0	0	16
Jersey College	87	0	0	0	0	0	87
Strayer University	43	0	0	0	1	0	44
University of Phoenix	51	0	0	0	0	0	51
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	748	0	4	91	30	10	883

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	12	0	0	2	2	0	16
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	6	0	0	2	1	2	11
Beth Medrash Govoha	39	51	2	29	13	25	159
Mesivta Keser Torah	4	0	1	3	2	2	12
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	25	0	2	6	4	8	45
Pillar College (formerly Somerset)	54	0	2	3	0	0	59
Princeton Theological Seminary	20	62	0	3	1	1	87
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	2	0	0	0	1	0	3
Rabbinical College	2	0	1	0	1	10	14
Talmudical Academy	3	0	1	0	3	2	9
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	2	1	2	0	7
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	10	0	0	1	1	0	12
Yeshivas Yesodei Hatorah	0	0	2	0	2	0	4
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	179	113	13	50	34	50	439
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	4,281	1,459	78	997	351	380	7,546
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	21,576	4,472	107	4,530	1,943	1,335	33,963

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	- 821	0	73	264	108	251	1,517
Kean University	1,340	164	144	137	273	147	2,205
Montclair State University	1,689	267	76	527	624	338	3,521
New Jersey City University	766	37	81	324	131	162	1,501
New Jersey Institute of Technology	653	261	93	553	230	157	1,947
Ramapo College of N.J.	445	0	37	167	180	99	928
Ri. Stockton College of N.J.	606	81	69	242	247	226	1,471
Rowan University	1,436	42	217	863	524	442	3,524
Rutgers, The State University	6,936	2,079	463	9,452	2,404	3,185	24,519
T Edison State College	0	0	100	152	57	0	309
W Paterson University of N.J.	1,215	82	47	287	329	223	2,183
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	15,907	3,013	1,400	12,968	5,107	5,230	43,625
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	440	0	28	86	110	80	744
Bergen Community College	1,048	0	62	119	105	127	1,461
Brookdale Community College	842	0	32	309	129	71	1,383
Burlington County College	660	0	64	200	90	144	1,158
Camden County College	797	0	31	141	90	111	1,170
Cumberland County College	292	0	15	93	38	40	478
Essex County College	925	0	90	112	106	81	1,314
Gloucester County College	334	0	36	172	99	54	695
Hudson County Comm College	661	0	56	504	227	39	1,487
Mercer County Comm College	797	0	46	406	118	144	1,511
Middlesex County College	1,121	0	11	542	112	248	2,034
Morris, County College of	540	0	47	85	124	79	875
Ocean County College	524	0	95	132	119	49	919
Passaic County Comm College	556	0	54	331	158	104	1,203
Raritan Valley Community Coll	485	0	36	89	291	29	930
Salem Community College	110	0	23	37	21	15	206
Sussex County Community Coll	233	0	28	46	40	13	360
Union County College	541	0	37	245	76	103	1,002
Warren County Comm College	119	0	5	48	13	5	190
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	11,025	0	796	3,697	2,066	1,536	19,120
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	26,932	3,013	2,196	16,665	7,173	6,766	62,745

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	217	0	43	62	109	31	462
Caldwell College	212	12	48	87	31	3	393
Centenary College	235	4	34	120	36	30	459
Drew University	249	25	55	185	62	41	617
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Florhm	442	0	93	76	66	39	716
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ-Metro	831	0	42	160	155	50	1,238
Felician College	202	0	30	95	67	29	423
Georgian Court University	226	0	56	114	63	62	521
Monmouth University	571	55	77	288	179	153	1,323
Princeton University	1,045	962	617	1,996	934	1,410	6,964
Rider University	552	46	87	426	123	106	1,340
Saint Elizabeth, College of	193	0	30	107	35	15	380
Saint Peter's University	265	0	61	123	68	15	532
Seton Hall University	952	242	99	450	179	119	2,041
Stevens Institute of Technology	407	0	126	124	87	243	987
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	6,599	1,346	1,498	4,413	2,194	2,346	18,396
Berkeley College	395	0	78	198	57	18	746
Devry University	230	0	19	93	5	1	348
Eastern International College	28	0	13	32	12	5	90
Eastwick College	136	0	23	8	59	10	236
ITT Technical Institute	18	0	7	2	15	0	42
Jersey College	164	0	10	43	5	11	233
Strayer University	55	0	10	7	7	6	85
University of Phoenix	81	0	11	0	22	9	123
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	1,107	0	171	383	182	60	1,903

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2013

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	12	0	2	2	2	0	18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	11	0	1	2	1	4	19
Beth Medrash Govoha	57	51	25	47	30	32	242
Mesivta Keser Torah	9	0	1	3	2	2	17
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	34	0	6	10	6	11	67
Pillar College (formerly Somerset)	61	0	12	15	9	7	104
Princeton Theological Seminary	59	62	42	39	62	46	310
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	6	0	2	0	2	3	13
Rabbinical College	17	0	2	3	3	10	35
Talmudical Academy	7	0	1	0	3	2	13
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	4	0	0	0	1	1	6
Yeshivas Gedolah Zichron Leyma	4	0	2	1	2	2	11
Yeshivas Toras Chaim	17	0	1	2	1	4	25
Yeshivas Yesodei Hatorah	6	0	2	1	2	1	12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	304	113	99	125	126	125	892
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	8,010	1,459	1,768	4,921	2,502	2,531	21,191
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	34,942	4,472	3,964	21,586	9,675	9,297	83,936

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.